507934756 05/31/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7981884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SQUARE, INC.	12/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLOCK, INC.	
Street Address:	1955 BROADWAY, SUITE 600	
City:	OAKLAND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94612	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18326534

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5093249256

Email: phillip.cameron@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES P.C./BLOCK

Address Line 1: 1955 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S156-0148USC4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILLIP CAMERON	
SIGNATURE:	/Phillip Cameron/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PDF Name Change SQ to BL as Filed#page1.tif source=PDF Name Change SQ to BL as Filed#page2.tif source=PDF Name Change SQ to BL as Filed#page3.tif

PATENT 507934756 REEL: 063815 FRAME: 0288

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SQUARE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SQUARE, INC." TO "BLOCK, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 10:34 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TENTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2021 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4699855 8100 SR# 20214032216

Authentication: 204922775 Date: 12-09-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 063815 FRAME: 0289

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:34 AM 12/09/2021
FILED 10:34 AM 12/09/2021
SR 20214032216 - File Number 4699855

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SQUARE, INC.

Square, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 17, 2009, under the name Seashell, Inc.
- 2. Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends the provisions of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted this Certificate of Amendment.
- 4. ARTICLE I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Block, Inc."

5. ARTICLE II of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name and address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware, 19801. The name of the Corporation's registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company."

The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment shall become effective at 12:01a.m., Eastern Time on December 10, 2021.

PATENT REEL: 063815 FRAME: 0290 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 9^{th} day of December, 2021.

SQUARE, INC. a Delaware corporation

By: Sivan Whitely

Name: Sivan Whiteley

Title: Chief Legal Officer and Corporate Secretary